

# Launch of Alfalah KTrade Islamic Plan 7 under Alfalah GHP Islamic Prosperity Planning Fund-2

## To whom it may Concern

#### Dear Investors,

We are delighted to announce the launch of Alfalah KTrade Islamic Plan 7, an exciting new investment opportunity brought to you by Alfalah Asset Management Limited in collaboration with KTRADE being the Sole Distributor. We are pleased to invite you to participate in this exclusive offering.

### Important Dates:

PRE IPO Period: August 14, 2023 to August 18, 2023

**IPO Date**: August 21, 2023 to August 21, 2023

#### About Alfalah KTrade Islamic Plan 7:

The "Alfalah KTrade Islamic Plan 7" is an Islamic Allocation Plan under "Alfalah GHP Islamic Prosperity Planning Fund-2" with an objective to generate consistent, stable returns while minimizing the overall risk exposure though through active asset allocation between Islamic Money Market scheme(s) and Cash at Islamic Bank or Islamic Window of Commercial Bank based on the Fund Manager's outlook on the asset classes.

For any queries or assistance, our Investor Relations Department is available to support you. Feel free to reach us at 021-111-090-090 or send an email to aaml.is@alfalahamc.com.

We thank you for your continued trust in Alfalah Asset Management Limited. This new offering reflects our commitment to providing you with exceptional investment opportunities that align with your financial goals.

We look forward to serving you in this exciting journey of wealth creation.

Regards

Investors Services